Bring High Capacity Power & Communication
Services to Above Grade Open Space Areas
Wiremold   Poke-Thru Devices provide power,
communication, and A/V services to the open space
areas of above grade floors. These poke-thru devices are
available with either flush or pedestal type service heads
and are used to feed individual workstations, modular
furniture systems, conference rooms, and computer

9 1/4"
[234mm]
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC7ATCAL-LJB
 RC7 A TC AL LJB
 Identifies Identifies Identifies  Identifies Color  Identifies
 Poke-Thru Assembled that Unit is of Cover  Junction Box
 Series  Unit (A) or  Approved for Assembly (Not Included)
  Cover (C) Tile and  (See below
   Carpet Floors for details)
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC7AFFTCAL-LJB
 RC7 A FF TC AL LJB
 Identifies Identifies Identifies Identifies  Identifies  Identifies
 Poke-Thru Assembled that Unit is that Unit is Color of Cover  Junction
 Series  Unit (A) or  Furniture Approved for Assembly Box (Not
  Cover (C) Feed Style Tile & Carpet  (See below  included)
    Floors for details)
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC4ATCGY-LJB* Assembled Unit – Unit
 RC4ATCBK-LJB* includes four prewired 20A
 RC4ATCAL-LJB* receptacles. Each duplex
 RC4ATCBS-LJB* can be wired as a separate
 RC4ATCAB-LJB* circuit. The duplex can be
 RC4ATCVY-LJB* wired as a standard receptacle
  or isolated ground.
  Wiremold Open System
  unloaded inserts to accept
  four discrete keystone
 * connectors from most
  manufacturers are provided.
   •   Includes Ortronics TracJack
mounting bezel and Ortronics
Series II communication
housing. (Modular Jacks sold
separately.)
   UL Listed for tile, carpet,
   and wood covered floors.
   For complete listing of RC4
   Series accessories, see
   current version of Product
   Specification Sheet ED1215.
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC3ATCGY-LJB*   Assembled Unit – Prewired
 RC3ATCBK-LJB*  20A duplex receptacle can be
 RC3ATCAL-LJB*  wired as standard duplex
 RC3ATCBS-LJB*  or isolated ground. Wiremold
 RC3ATCVY-LJB*  Open System unloaded inserts
 RC3ATCAB-LJB*  to accept four discrete
   keystone connectors from
   most manufacturers
   are provided.
   •   Includes 2 Ortronics
TracJack mounting bezels
and 2 Ortronics Series II
bezels. (Modular Jacks sold
separately.)
   UL Listed for tile, carpet,
   and wood covered floors.
   For complete listing of RC3
   Series accessories, see
   current version of Product
   Specification Sheet ED1215.
6
Chicago Approved Poke-Thru Devices Ordering Information (Continued)
7 1/2"
[191mm]
9"
[228mm]
8 1/4"
[210 mm]
9 1/16"
[230mm]

separately. NOTE:   Modular Jacks
sold separately.
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC3ATCAL-LJB
 RC3 A TC AL LJB
 Identifies Identifies Identifies  Identifies Color  Identifies
 Poke-Thru Assembled that Unit is of Cover  Junction Box
 Series  Unit (A) or  Approved for Assembly (Not Included)
  Cover (C) Tile and  (See below
   Carpet Floors for details)
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC4ATCAL-LJB
 RC4 A TC AL LJB
 Identifies Identifies Identifies  Identifies Color  Identifies
 Poke-Thru Assembled that Unit is of Cover  Junction Box
 Series  Unit (A) or  Approved for Assembly (Not Included)
  Cover (C) Tile and  (See below
   Carpet Floors for details)
Poke-Thru Devices on this page are available in some or all of the following
cover color options as indicated by the part numbers:
 GY – Gray painted flange with gray nonmetallic cover,
BK – Black painted flange with black nonmetallic cover,
VY – Ivory painted flange with ivory nonmetallic cover,
AL – Brushed Aluminum flange with black nonmetallic cover
BS – Brushed Brass flange with black nonmetallic cover
AA – Brushed Aluminum flange with aluminum-colored nonmetallic cover
AB – Brushed Brass flange with brass-colored nonmetallic cover
   Where applicable, slide covers match the cover color.
7
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 AV3ATCGY-LJB* Assembled Unit – A / V device
 AV3ATCBK-LJB* includes one prewired 20A
 AV3ATCAL-LJB* duplex receptacle which can be
 AV3ATCAA-LJB* wired as a standard receptacle
 AV3ATCBS-LJB* or isolated ground.
 AV3ATCAB-LJB* •  Includes one Extron bezel to
 AV3ATCVY-LJB*    accept Legrand AVIP devices
     or Extron MAAP mini
     architectural adapter plates.
     (Extron devices sold
     separately, only through
     authorized Extron dealers).
  •  Includes Ortronics TracJack
     and Series II mounting
     bezels.
  •  Includes Wiremold Open
     System bezels and inserts.
  UL Listed for tile, carpet,
  and wood covered floors.
  For complete listing of AV3
  Series accessories, see
  current version of Product
  Specification Sheet ED1215.
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 AMD8ATCGY*  Poke-Thru Assembly – All
 AMD8ATCBK*  communication device accepts
 AMD8ATCAL*  up to eight UTP, fiber optic,
 AMD8ATCAA*  audio, or video connectors.
 AMD8ATCBS*  •  Includes with bezels to
 AMD8ATCAB*     Series II inserts. (Modular
 AMD8ATCVY*     accept 8 Ortronics TracJack
      inserts and 4 Ortronics
      Jacks sold separately.)
   •  Wiremold Open System
      bezels and inserts.
   UL Listed for tile, carpet,
   and wood covered floors.
   For complete listing of AMD8

[191mm] 8 1/4"
[2210mm]
Catalog Number Explanation
 AMD8ATCAL
 AMD8 A TC AL
 Identifies Identifies Identifies  Identifies Color
 Poke-Thru Assembled that Unit is of Cover
 Series  Unit (A) or  Approved for Assembly
  Cover (C) Tile and  (See below
   Carpet Floors for details)
NOTE:   Modular Jacks sold separately.
Catalog Number Explanation
 AV3ARTTCAL-LBJ
 AV3 A TC AL LJB
 Identifies Identifies Identifies  Color of  Identifies
 Poke-Thru Assembled that Unit is Cover  Junction Box
 Series  Unit (A) or  Approved for Assembly (Not Inlcuded)
  Cover (C) Tile & Carpet  (See below
   Floors for details)
NOTE:   Modular Jacks sold separately.
Poke-Thru Devices on this page are available in some or all of the following
cover color options as indicated by the part numbers:
 GY – Gray painted flange with gray nonmetallic cover,
BK – Black painted flange with black nonmetallic cover,
VY – Ivory painted flange with ivory nonmetallic cover,
AL – Brushed Aluminum flange with black nonmetallic cover
BS – Brushed Brass flange with black nonmetallic cover
AA – Brushed Aluminum flange with aluminum-colored nonmetallic cover
AB – Brushed Brass flange with brass-colored nonmetallic cover
   Where applicable, slide covers match the cover color.
8
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC9AMDTCGY* Poke-Thru Assembly- All
 RC9AMDTCBK* All communication device
 RC9AMDTCAL* accepts up to four UTP
 RC9AMDTCBS* connectors.
  • Includes with bezels to
     accept 4 Ortronics TracJack
     modular jacks and 2
     Ortronics Series II modular
     jacks. (Sold separately.)
  • Wiremold Open System
     Inserts.
  UL Listed for tile, carpet,
  and wood covered floors.
  For complete listing of
  RC9AMDTC Series
  accessories, see current
  version of Product
  Specification Sheet ED1215.
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC9A15TCGY-LJB Poke-Thru Assembly –
 RC9A15TCBK-LJB Prewired 15A quad receptacle
 RC9A15TCAL-LJB can be wired as standard quad
 RC9A15TCBS-LJB receptacle or isolated ground.
 RC9A15TCAA-LJB Unit also includes two
  openings for pass-through
  capability for one 4-pair
  Category 5e or Category 6
  cable per opening.
  UL Listed for tile, carpet,
  and wood covered floors.
  For complete listing of
  RC9ATC Series accessories,
  see current version of Product
  Specification Sheet ED1215.
Chicago Approved Poke-Thru Devices Ordering Information (Continued)
16 5/8"
[422mm]
9"

  spaces, if required, (not supplied). Complete installation
  per NEC and local codes.
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC9A15TCAL-LJB
 RC9 A 15 TC AL LJB
 Identifies Identifies Identifies Identifies  Color of  Identifies
 Poke-Thru Assembled 15A Quad that Unit is Cover  Junction Box
 Series  Unit (A) or  Power Approved for Assembly (Not included)
  Cover (C) Receptacle Tile & Carpet (See below
    Floors for details)
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC9AMDRTTCAL
 RC9 AMD TC AL
 Identifies Identifies Identifies  Identifies Color
 Poke-Thru Assembled that Unit is of Cover
 Series  Unit (A) or  Approved for Assembly
  Cover (C) Tile and  (See below
   Carpet Floors for details)
NOTE:   Modular Jacks
sold separately.
Poke-Thru Devices on this page are available in some or all of the following
cover color options as indicated by the part numbers:
 GY – Gray painted flange with gray nonmetallic cover,
BK – Black painted flange with black nonmetallic cover,
VY – Ivory painted flange with ivory nonmetallic cover,
AL – Brushed Aluminum flange with black nonmetallic cover
BS – Brushed Brass flange with black nonmetallic cover
AA – Brushed Aluminum flange with aluminum-colored nonmetallic cover
AB – Brushed Brass flange with brass-colored nonmetallic cover
   Where applicable, slide covers match the cover color.
9
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC9AFFTCGY  Assembled Furniture
 RC9AFFTCBK  Feed Unit – Complete
  with hexagonal service
  head. Service head has one
  3/4" threaded conduit hub
  and five rubber grommets.
  The service head includes
  scrub water gasket. Unit
  is supplied with one 1 1/4"
  trade size conduit stem and
  one 1/2" trade size conduit
  stem to feed power and
  communication services.
  UL Listed for tile, carpet,
  and wood covered floors.
   For complete listing of
   RC9FFTC Series accessories,
   see current version of Product
   Specification Sheet ED1215.
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC9AM2TCGY Furniture Feed Poke-Thru
 RC9AM2TCBK Assembled Unit- Complete
 RC9AM2TCAL with combination 1 1/4" and 2"
  trade size threaded conduit
  openings and closure plugs.
  Must be used with a conduit
  connector (not included) at
  the adapter assembly plate
  to maintain fire classification.
  UL Listed for tile, carpet,
  and wood covered floors.
  For complete listing of
  RC9AM2TC Series accessories,
  see current version of Product
  Specification Sheet ED1216.
Chicago Approved Poke-Thru Devices Ordering Information (Continued)
16 5/8"
[422mm]
NOTE:
 • Service head is not to be used as a junction box. All
  power connections must be made in a junction box
  below (not supplied).
 • Maximum concrete slab depth for
  RC9AM2TC Series = 7.50" [190mm].
 • For installations in the City of Chicago, install an EMT
  compression fitting (not supplied) to the conduit system

  spaces, if required, (not supplied). Complete installation
  per NEC and local codes.
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC9AFFTCGY
 RC9 A FF TC GY
 Identifies Identifies Identifies Identifies  Identifies Color
 Poke-Thru Assembled Furniture  that Unit is of Cover
 Series  Unit (A) or  Feed Unit Approved for Assembly
  Cover (C)  Tile and  (See below
    Carpet Floors for details)
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC9AM2TCAL
 RC9 AM 2 TC AL
 Identifies Identifies Identifies Identifies  Identifies Color
 Poke-Thru Assembled Furniture  that Unit is of Cover
 Series  Unit (A) or  Feed Unit Approved for Assembly
  Cover (C)  Tile and  (See below
    Carpet Floors for details)
Poke-Thru Devices on this page are available in some or all of the
following cover color options as indicated by the part numbers:
 GY – Gray painted flange with gray nonmetallic cover,
BK – Black painted flange with black nonmetallic cover,
VY – Ivory painted flange with ivory nonmetallic cover,
AL – Brushed Aluminum flange with black nonmetallic cover
BS – Brushed Brass flange with black nonmetallic cover
AA – Brushed Aluminum flange with aluminum-colored nonmetallic cover
AB – Brushed Brass flange with brass-colored nonmetallic cover
   Where applicable, slide covers match the cover color. CAUTION!
Core bits vary in size from manufacturer to manufacturer.
Use an American made core bit having the following
dimensions:
For 3" trade size core hole:
Core bit will have an outside
diameter of 3 1/16" [78mm].
Minimum hole diameter: 3 1/16" [78mm].
Maximum hole diameter: 3 1/8" [79mm].
For 4" trade size core hole:
Core bit will have an outside
diameter of 4 1/16" [103mm].
Minimum hole diameter: 4 1/16" [103mm].
Maximum hole diameter: 4 1/8" [105mm].
IMPORTANT!
The scrub water approved poke-thru devices indicated on the previous
pages are fire rated for carpet and wood covered floors, tile floor
coverings up to 3/4" [19.1mm] maximum thickness, and linoleum floor
coverings up to a maximum of 1/8" [3.2mm] thickness. For other floor
coverings not listed above, consult factory.
The scrub water approved poke-thru devices indicated on the previous
pages, meet all UL scrub water requirements, but are not suitable for
wet or damp locations, or other areas subject to saturation with water
or other liquids, such as commercial kitchens.
10
Chicago Approved Poke-Thru Devices Ordering Information (Continued)
Intumescent Material
Power Receptacles
Concrete Slab
Retaining Flange
COM75 Provides
Two 3/4" Trade Size
Threaded Openings